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21.6 Personal income, by source and by province, 1971-74 (mill ion dollars) (concluded) 

Source and province or territory 197ir 19721" 1974 

Current transfers 
From government 

Transfer payments lo persons (excl. interest on public debt) 
Capital assistance 

From corporations (charitable and other contr ibutions and bad debts) 
From non-residents 

Total, personal income 

Province or territory 
Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories 
Foreign countries^ 

8,255 
22 
163 
165 

73,876 

1,138 
240 

2,105 
1,599 
18,323 
30,857 
3,178 
2,550 
5,557 
8,099 
157 
73 

9,920 
46 
177 
177 

83,189 

1,317 
285 

2,414 
1,823 

20.653 
34,623 
3,561 
2,739 
6,251 
9,259 
187 
77 

11,200 
44 
178 
203 

95,487 

1,516 
342 

2,781 
2,042 

23,500 
38,963 
4,142 
3,578 
7,432 
10,886 

216 
89 

13,715 
54 
209 
217 

111.469 

1,799 
383 

3,244 
2.451 
27,626 
44,997 
4.785 
4,265 
8.683 
12,870 

259 
107 

Mncome of Canadians temporarily abroad, including pay and allowances of Canadian Armed Forces abroad. 

21.7 Disposition of personal income, 1971-74 (million dollars) 

Item 

services Personal expenditure on consumer goods and 
Current transfers 

To government 
Income taxes 
Succession duties and estate taxes 
Employer and employee contributions to social 

insurance and government pension funds 
Other 

To corporations (transfer portion of interest on 
the consumer debt) 

To non-residents 
Personal saving 

Total, personal income 

10.143 
279 

2,620 
1.107 

649 
168 

4,442 

73,876 

11,410 
230 

3,016 
1,037 

702 
190 

6,024 

83,189 

13,308 
205 

3,551 
1,062 

997 
234 

6,763 

95,487 

79,910 

16,177 
178 

4,667 
1,108 

1,493 
224 

7,712 

21.8 Personal expenditure on consumer goods and services , 1971-74 (mill ion dollars) 

Item 1971 ' 1972' 1973 ' 1974 

Food and non-alcoholic beverages 
Tobacco and alcoholic beverages 
Clothing, footwear and accessories 
Gross rent, fuel and power 
Furni ture , furnishing and household equipment and operation 
Transportation and communication 
Medical care and health services 
Other 

Total 

Durables 
Semi-durables 
Non-durables 
Services 

8,442 
3,584 
4,382 
10.592 
5,211 
7,775 
1,679 

12,803 

54,468 

7,762 
7,224 
17,357 
22,125 

9,545 
3,929 
4,868 
11,402 
5,936 
8,741 
1.866 

14.293 

60,580 

8,984 
8,108 
19,354 
24,134 

11,431 
4,334 
5,678 
12,592 
6,943 
10,080 
2,112 
16,197 

69,367 

10,588 
9,497 
22,521 
26,761 

13,665 
4,750 
6,703 
14,253 
8,136 
11,496 
2,413 
18,494 

79,910 

12,103 
11,267 
26.629 
29,911 

21.9 Federal, provincial and local government revenue and expenditure' , 1971-74 (mill ion dollars) 

Item 1971"" 1972r 1973r 

Revenue 
Direct taxes: persons and unincorporated business 

Income taxes 
Succession duties and estate taxes 
Employer and employee contributions to social insurance 

and government pension funds 
Direct taxes: corporate and government business enterprises 
Direct taxes: non-residents (withholding taxes) 
Indirect taxes 
Other current transfers from persons 
Investment income 
Interest and royalties 
Remit ted profits of government business enterprises 

Total , revenue 

10,143 
279 

2,620 
3,346 
278 

13,048 
1,107 

2,659 
502 

33,982 

11,410 
230 

3,016 
3,877 
287 

14,697 
1,037 

3,065 
617 

38,236 

13,308 
205 

3,551 
4,747 
322 

16,500 
1,062 

3,799 
572 

44,066 

16,177 
178 

4,667 
6,468 
430 

20,541 
1,108 

4,888 
575 

55,032 


