21.6 Personal income, by source and by province, 1971-74 (million dollars) (concluded)

Source and province or territory	1971	1972	19731	1974
Current transfers				
From government Transfer payments to persons (excl. interest on public debt)	8,255	9,920	11,200	13,715
Capital assistance	22	46	44	54
From corporations (charitable and other contributions and bad debts)	163	177	178	209
From non-residents	165	177	203	217
Total, personal income	73.876	83,189	95,487	111,469
Province or territory				
Newfoundland	1,138	1.317	1,516	1,799
Prince Edward Island	240	285	342	383
Nova Scotia	2,105	2,414	2,781	3,244
New Brunswick	1,599	1,823	2,042	2,451
Quebec	18,323	20,653	23,500	27,626
Ontario	30,857	34,623	38,963	44,997
Manitoba Saskatchewan	3,178 2,550	3,561 2,739	4,142	4,785
Alberta	5,557	6,251	3,578 7,432	4,265 8,683
British Columbia	8,099	9,259	10,886	12,870
Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories	157	187	216	259
Foreign countries	7.3	77	89	107

Income of Canadians temporarily abroad, including pay and allowances of Canadian Armed Forces abroad.

21.7 Disposition of personal income, 1971-74 (million dollars)

Item	1971	1972r	1973r	1974
Personal expenditure on consumer goods and services Current transfers To government	54,468	60,580	69,367	79,910
Income taxes Succession duties and estate taxes Employer and employee contributions to social	10,143	11,410	13,308	16.177
	279	230	205	178
insurance and government pension funds Other To corporations (transfer portion of interest on	2,620	3,016	3,551	4,667
	1,107	1,037	1,062	1,108
the consumer debt) To non-residents Personal saving	649	702	997	1,493
	168	190	234	224
	4,442	6,024	6,763	7,712
Total, personal income	73,876	83,189	95,487	111,469

21.8 Personal expenditure on consumer goods and services, 1971-74 (million dollars)

Item	1971r	1972r	1973r	1974
Pood and non-alcoholic beverages Tobacco and alcoholic beverages Clothing, footwear and accessories Gross rent, fuel and power Furniture, furnishing and household equipment and operation Transportation and communication Medical care and health services Other	8,442	9,545	11,431	13,665
	3,584	3,929	4,334	4,750
	4,382	4,868	5,678	6,703
	10,592	11,402	12,592	14,253
	5,211	5,936	6,943	8,136
	7,775	8,741	10,080	11,496
	1,679	1,866	2,112	2,413
	12,803	14,293	16,197	18,494
Total	54,468	60,580	69,367	79,910
Durables	7,762	8,984	10,588	12,103
Semi-durables	7,224	8,108	9,497	11,267
Non-durables	17,357	19,354	22,521	26,629
Services	22,125	24,134	26,761	29,911

21.9 Federal, provincial and local government revenue and expenditure', 1971-74 (million dollars)

Item	1971	1972r	1973r	1974
Revenue				
Direct taxes: persons and unincorporated business				
Income taxes	10,143	11,410	13,308	16,177
Succession duties and estate taxes	279	230	205	178
Employer and employee contributions to social insurance				
and government pension funds	2,620	3,016	3,551	4,667
Direct taxes: corporate and government business enterprises	3,346	3,877	4,747	6,468
Direct taxes: non-residents (withholding taxes)	278	287	322	430
Indirect taxes	13,048	14,697	16,500	20,541
Other current transfers from persons	1,107	1,037	1,062	1,108
Investment income	1,101	1,057	1,002	1,100
Interest and royalties	2,659	3,065	3,799	4,888
Remitted profits of government business enterprises	502	617	572	575
그녀들은 그렇지만 나왔다. 그런 그는 그리고 하는 그리고 하는 것이 아니다. 그런 그리고 그리고 하는 그리고			100	400000
Total, revenue	33,982	38,236	44,066	55,032